•	8.75.08	
and the second	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) 08 - 28 - OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	-2008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
HEE		Т
JG <b>2</b> 5 200	5 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	
	Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
MAGMAN	LuK Lamellen und Kupplungsbau Beteiligungs KG	Name: Schaeffler KG
	f ·	Internal Address:
-	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.	4
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) February 27, 2007	Street Address: Industriestrasse 1 - 3
,	✓ Assignment Merger	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Herzogenaurach
	Joint Research Agreement	Ctata
	Government Interest Assignment	State:
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip:91074
,	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
		document is being filed together with a new application.
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	11/148,667	7,222,593
;		
	Additional numbers at	
	Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo	
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Ì	Name:John S. Economou	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Internal Address: DAVIDSON, DAVIDSON & KAPPEL, LLC	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	mornar, addisso. <u>Same Son, Barrer</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 485 Seventh Avenue, 14th Floor	Enclosed
ı	Silect Address. 403 Several Avenue, 17411 1001	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	City: New York	8. Payment Information
		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	State: NY Zip:10018	Expiration Date
	Phone Number:(212) 736-1940	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0552
	Fax Number: (212) 736-2427	Authorized User Name
	Email Address: ddk@ddkparent.xcm	/ Nation 200 Odd Traine
	9. Signature:	August 20, 2008

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

John S. Economou, Reg. No. 38,439
Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 021450 FRAME: 0793

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Date

## **Assignment**

We herewith declare agreement with the assignment of all rights and duties as well as the transcription of applicant's name into the name of the assignee relating to the following Patent Application:

Title:

Adjusting device for a camshaft

File Number:

11/148,667

Filing Date

08.06.2005

to

Schaeffler KG

Industriestraße 1 – 3 91074 Herzogenaurach

Bühl, 27 February 2007

LuK Lamellen und Kupplungsbau

Beteiligungs/KG

ppa. Dr. Edgar Duschi

LuK Lamellen und Kupplungsbau

Beteiligungs KG

i. V. Dr. Guido Ege

## Acceptance

We herewith declare acceptance of the assigned rights and duties relating to the aboveidentified Patent Application and request transcription of applicant's name into the name of the assignee.

Herzogenaurach, March 23, 2007

Schaeff**j**er KG

i. V. Peter Liebsone

**RECORDED: 08/25/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021450 FRAME: 0794